## OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR, WATERSHEDS, KANDHAMAL, PHULBANI Tel. No.: 06842-253641, e-Mail: pdws.kandhamal@gmail.com

Letter No.

Dt.

## **ORDER**

The tender call notice published on Odia Daily newspaper PRAMEYA & SAMBAD on 29.09.2019 of PD watersheds, Kandhamal, Phulbani& opened on 10.10.2019 at 4.30 PM in the Office of the Project Director, DRDA, Kandhamal, Phulbani regarding procurement of material (Wire mesh) under MGNREGS for the year 2019-20 is hereby **cancelled.** 

Yours faithfully

Project Director Watersheds, Kandhamal, Phulbani.

Memo No.

2754

Date 6/11/19

Copy to Notice board/DIO,NIC, Collectrate, Kandhamal for information and web

hosting of the same.

Project Director, Watersheds, Kandhamal, Phulbani

Memo No.

Date

Copy to the Editor PRAMEYA for publish the above matter at the earliest in the daily issue.

Project Director, Watersheds, Kandhamal, Phulbani